

# The 74<sup>th</sup> ARCE Annual Meeting **Student Access Council**

# **Student Access Council 2023**

## Fostering the Future of Egyptology

ARCE is committed to fostering the growth and development of the future scholars of our field. Despite increasing opportunities, barriers remain for students to access resources that will help them in their careers, especially during this time when many of our students have been hard-hit by the economic downturn. To improve access and opportunities for students, ARCE has committed to providing free access to our Virtual Meeting for students in need and offering a reduced \$85 registration fee for students to our In-Person and Virtual Annual Meeting. All ARCE Members are eligible to sponsor a student's registration fee for \$85 when registering for the Annual Meeting.

#### **ARCE Student Access Council**

Now in its third year, the ARCE Student Access Council is a group of dedicated individuals committed to supporting student access and fostering talent through student participation in the ARCE 2023 Annual Meeting. The Student Access Council offers a unique opportunity to directly impact student success.

Student Access Council members help underwrite meeting costs and allow ARCE to offer free and reduced meeting access for students. Student Access Council members offer support for students to build a stronger educational and economic future for themselves.

Membership is established by making a Tax-Deductible sponsorship contribution of a minimum of \$500.

#### **ARCE Student Access Benefits**

As a member of the Student Access Council, you will receive:

- Invitation to special networking breakfast with students
- Name recognition on social media platforms, ARCE website, and program collateral
- Invitation to the Student Access Council Town Hall meeting with Dr. Louise Bertini in March 2023
- Two invitations to the President's Reception at the Annual Meeting
- One complimentary registration to the ARCE Annual Meeting
- Two complimentary registrations for the Keynote Address at the Minneapolis Institute of Art during the 2023 Annual Meeting
- Option to serve as a reviewer for the 2024 Student Travel Grant applications

## The Student Access Council Roles and Responsibilities

- Help us reach students by spreading the word within your network about the increased opportunities for student access to the ARCE Annual Meeting
- Provide feedback, ideas, and advice to ARCE Executive Director and ARCE staff at the Student Access Council Meeting on how to improve student access and engagement
- Support the Student Access Council philanthropically with a tax-deductible gift of \$500 to be fulfilled by April 30,2023



As a valued, long-term supporter of our work, we know how much you care about restoring and conserving Egyptian heritage as well as expanding research and academic opportunities to help us continue our work. If you are passionate about supporting the next generation of scholars, we invite you to be a part of ARCE's exclusive giving circle, The Student Access Council.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to:

Catherine Reed

creed@arce.org

703-721-3468